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TARIFF RATE SCHEDULE 

DECISION NO. 78644, JULY 27, 2022  

 

MONTHLY SERVICE CHARGE  

Tonopah Division 

 

 Phase 1 

Effective 

8/1/2022 

Phase 2 

Effective 

1/1/2023 

Phase 3 

Effective 

1/1/2024 

Meter Size 
 

 
 

5/8 x 3/4 Inch Meter 47.55 55.11 62.66 

3/4 Inch Meter 47.55 55.11 62.66 

1 Inch Meter 112.04 124.08 136.11 

1-1/2 Inch Meter 221.17 242.33 263.50 

2 Inch Meter 352.13 384.25 416.38 

3 Inch Meter 701.35 762.71 824.06 

4 Inch Meter 1,094.23 1,188.47 1,282.70 

6 Inch Meter 2,185.57 2,371.13 2,556.70 

8 Inch Meter 3,495.17 3,790.33 4,085.50 
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COMMODITY CHARGE (PER 1,000 GALLONS)  

Tonopah Division 

ALL METER SIZES AND CLASSES 

  
Phase 1 

Effective 

8/1/2022 

Phase 2 

Effective 

1/1/2023 

Phase 3 

Effective 

1/1/2024 

0 to 1,000 Gallons  2.61 2.81 3.00 

1,001 to 5,000 Gallons  4.81 5.19 5.56 

5,001 to 10,000 Gallons  6.99 7.55 8.11 

10,001 to 18,000 Gallons  9.20 9.94 10.69 

 18,001 to 25,000 Gallons  11.33 12.26 13.18 

 Over 25,000 Gallons 13.43 14.53 15.63 

 

CONSERVATION REBATE 

Tonopah Division 

 

Threshold (“CRT”) in Gallons 6,000 

CRT (Discount %) 50% 

(applied if consumption is below the CRT)  
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NON-POTABLE WATER 

Tonopah Division 

 

Per 1,000 Gallons 1.80 

  



 
 

Company: Global Water – Belmont Water Company, Inc. (“GW-Belmont”)  
 
[Note, the following companies were merged into GW-Belmont:  Global Water—
Greater Tonopah Water Company, Inc., Global Water—Eagletail Water 
Company, Inc. and Global Water—Northern Scottsdale Water Company, Inc.  
GW-Belmont has two divisions:  the Tonopah Division (Tonopah and Eagletail) 
and the Northern Scottsdale Division]    
 

4 

 
Effective Date: 8/1/2022  Global Water Resources, Inc.  
Decision No: 78644  Attn: Regulatory Affairs 
Docket No: SW-20445A-20-0214 et. al.  21410 N. 19th Ave., Ste. 220 
ACC Approval:     Phoenix, AZ 85027 
 

MONTHLY SERVICE CHARGE  

North Scottsdale Division 

5/8 x 3/4 Inch Meter 27.00 

3/4 Inch Meter 27.00 

1 Inch Meter 57.00 

1-1/2 Inch Meter 120.00 

2 Inch Meter 128.00 

3 Inch Meter 340.00 

4 Inch Meter 550.00 

6 Inch Meter N/A 

8 Inch Meter N/A 

 

COMMODITY CHARGE (PER 1,000 GALLONS)  

North Scottsdale Division 

ALL METER SIZES AND CLASSES 

 

0 to 1,000 Gallons  3.45 

1,001 to 5,000 Gallons  4.59 

5,001 to 10,000 Gallons  5.59 

10,001 to 18,000 Gallons  6.80 

 18,001 to 25,000 Gallons  7.80 

 Over 25,000 Gallons 8.80 
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CONSERVATION REBATE 

North Scottsdale Division 

 

Threshold (“CRT”) in Gallons 7,000 

CRT (Discount %) 20% 

(applied if consumption is below the CRT)  
 

STANDPIPE RATE (PER, 1,000 GALLONS) 

North Scottsdale Division 

 

Standpipe (per 1,000) 7.00 
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SERVICE CHARGES 

GTWC and NSWC 

Establishment of Service 35.00 

Re-establishment of Service (Within 12 

Months) 

(a) 

Reconnection of Service (Delinquent) 35.00 

Meter Move at Customer Request (b) 

After Hours Service Charge (at 

Customer’s Request) 

50.00 

Deposit (c) 

Deposit Interest (c) 

Meter Re-Read (If Correct) 30.00 

Meter Test Fee (If Correct) 30.00 

NSF Check 30.00 

Late Payment Charge (Per Month) 1.5% & (d) 

Deferred Payment (Per Month) 1.5% & (e) 

 

(a) Number of Months off System times the monthly minimum per AAC R14-2-403(D).   

(b) Cost to include parts, labor, overhead and all applicable taxes per AAC R14-2-405(B)(5).  

(c) Per AAC R14-2-403(B). 

(d) Per month of unpaid balance 

(e) Per Commission Rule A.A.C. R14-2-409(G)(6) 

 

In addition to the collection of its regular rates and charges, the Company shall collect from 

customers their proportionate share of any privilege, sales or use tax in accordance with AAC 

R14-2-409(D)(5). 
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SERVICE CHARGES 

Eagletail 

Establishment of Service 40.00 

Reconnection of Service (Delinquent) 40.00 

After Hours Service Charge (at 

Customer’s Request) 

50.00 

Meter Test Fee (If Correct) 35.00 

Deposit * 

Deposit Interest *4% 

Re-establishment of Service (Within 12 

Months) 

** 

NSF Check 30.00 

Deferred Payment (Per Month) ***1.5% 

Meter Re-Read (If Correct) 20.00 

Late Fee (Per Month on Unpaid Balance) 1.5% 

Charge for Moving Meter **** 

  

Monthly Service Charge for Fire 

Sprinkler All Meter Sizes (All Classes) 

***** 

 

*  Per Commission Rule A.A.C.R14-2-403(B) 

** Number of Months off System times the monthly minimum per AAC R14-2-403(D). 

*** Per Commission Rule A.A.C. R14-2-409(G)(6) 

**** Cost to include parts, labor, overhead, and all applicable taxes per A.A.C. R14-2-

405(B)(5) 

***** 2% of Monthly Minimum for a Comparable Sized Meter Connection, but no less than 

$10.00 per month. The Service Charge for Fire Sprinklers is only applicable for service lines 

separate and distinct from the primary service line.  
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In addition to the collection of its regular rates and charges, the Company shall collect from 

customers their proportionate share of any privilege, sales or use tax in accordance with AAC 

R14-2-409(D)(5). 

 

SERVICE LINE AND METER INSTALLATION CHARGES 

All Divisions 

(Refundable Pursuant to AAC R14-2-405) 

 

Meter Size Service Line* Meter Total 

5/8 x 3/4 Inch Meter 445.00 155.00 600.00 

3/4 Inch Meter 445.00 255.00 700.00 

1 Inch Meter 495.00 315.00 810.00 

1-1/2 Inch Meter 550.00 525.00 1,075.00 

2 Inch Turbine Meter 830.00 1,045.00 1,875.00 

2 Inch Compound Meter 830.00 1,890.00 2,720.00 

3 Inch Turbine Meter 1,045.00 1,670.00 2,715.00 

3 Inch Compound Meter 1,165.00 2,545.00 3,710.00 

4 Inch Turbine Meter 1,490.00 2,670.00 4,160.00 

4 Inch Compound Meter 1,670.00 3,645.00 5,315.00 

6 Inch Turbine Meter 2,210.00 5,025.00 7,235.00 

6 Inch Compound Meter 2,330.00 6,920.00 9,250.00 

8 Inch and Larger Meters Actual Cost Actual Cost Actual Cost 

*Amount adjusted to include the actual cost incurred when boring under or cutting a road, 

highway, or sidewalk is required. 


